	02-27-2003 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Table at Visco TD TO	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	102375376 ▼ ▼ ▼  Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Celleco AB	Name: GL&V Management Hungary Kft
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? You	es 🗾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change o	f Name Street Address: GRESSY U. 26 I/4
Other	
	city: Budapest (autity masy H-1149
_ 12/31/2000	1
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional	numbers attached?   Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160 00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
THOTHAL AUGUSTS.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15417 W. National Ave. #30	8. Deposit account number:
City: New Berlin State: WI Zip: 53151	
3 DBYRNE 00000041 5124029 DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 160.00 00	
/	
James Earl Lowe, Jr.	James Earl Love 2-19-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0752** 

# **PATENT NUMBERS**



#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Dated this 31st day of December, 2000.

#### Parties:

(1) The Assignor: **Celleco AB** of Stockholm, Sweden.

(2) The Assignee: **GL&V Management Hungary Kft** H-1149 Budapest, Egressy u. 26 I/4, Hungary

#### Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof and any Letters Patents obtained on the patent applications, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto ("the Patents and Patent Applications").
- (B) The parties have agreed to assign the Patents and Patent Applications from the Assignor to the Assignee, for the consideration and under the terms and conditions below.

## **Operative provisions:**

### 1. Assignment

- In pursuance of said agreement and in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred and 00/100 United States Dollars (USD \$500.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee the Patents and Patent Applications including the entire right title and interest therein and all the rights, privileges and immunities conferred on the owner thereof free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement that may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment, to hold under the Assignee absolutely.
- 1.2 This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America, and effective as of the above date.



SIGNED by the parties as of the date written above. Signed for and on behalf of Celleco AB The above personally appeared before me this <sup>19</sup> day of December . 2002. to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2013 Signed for and on behalf of GL&V Management Hungary Kft Marc Barbeau Director The above personally appeared before me this Alay of August To 2002, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth-Notary Public My Commission Expires

I the undersigned, Anne-Marie Bonde, Notary Public of the City of Stockholm, Sweden, certify that MIKAEL SUNDOVIST

has issued and signed the foregoing document, Fee 250:-

Crowns

Stockholm, 2002-12-19

2

e e															
Old Assignee	Celleco AB	· Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB	Celleco AB
Issue Date	6/23/92	28/08/9	3/10/87	7/1/87	4/8/91	7/23/90	1/9/89	2/20/89	11/5/85	3/26/84	3/12/91	11/5/85	6/53/9	7/18/89	8/16/88
Patent No.	5124029	4676809	4648970	4678575	464278	462597	457507	458038	442170	443927	8902970	8501768	2003515	1257565	1240621
Appl. Date	11/7/89	9/11/85	5/3/85	7/17/85	4/8/91	7/23/90	1/9/89	2/20/89	12/1/85	3/26/84	9/11/89	11/5/85	11/21/89	7/18/89	8/16/88
Appl. No.	WO 89SE633	US 85774949	US 85730112	US 85755784					8402398	8301082	SE 892970		CA 2003515		
Country	NSA	NSA	USA	USA	Sweden	Finland	Canada	Canada	Canada						
File No.	15368	15373	15374	15448	40595	40601	40613	40614	40618	40634	40594	40616	40596	40612	40615
Family No.	5368	5373	5374	5448	5367	5368	5373	5373	5374	5448	5366	5374	5368	5373	5374

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

